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Monaco

169764  Model Year 2011

34SBD RIPTIDE

Base Price:
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91320 Coburg Industrial Way
Coburg, OR 97408

$105,591.00

Serial Number: 110119813411200 100888 V.I.N. 1F6NF53Y880A04976

Product Brand: MONACO COACH
Interior Color: RI3C11 - Autumn Trail Il

Product Type: MPV / MHC (MH / AC)
Exterior Color: NA - Blue Exterior

Chassis: FORD CHASSIS
Wood: NPC - Newport Cherry Cabinetry

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Please See Brochure for Chassis Applications
Fully Welded Tube Alum Roof, Sdwalls, & Floor
Fully Laminated Roof, Walls, Floor
High-Density Block Foam Insulation Throughout
Seamless Fiberglass Exterior Sidewalls

Rear Ladder

Pass-Thru Storage Areas

Deluxe Exterior Mirrors

Automatic Electric Entrance Step
Undercoating

Wood Grain Dash Kit

Dash Fans

Factory A/C, Cruise Control, Tilt Steer Wheel
Intermittent Windshield Wipers

Leatherette, Reclining Captain's Chairs
3-Burner High Output Gas Range with Oven
Microwave Oven

Lighted Power Range Hood

Booth Dinette with Cabinet Doors

Large Double Bowl SS Kitchen Sink
Gooseneck Galley Faucet

Single Lever Satin Nickel Lavatory Faucet

Brushed Nickel Cabinet Hardware
Bedspread, Pillows, & Pillow Shams
Queen Bed with Innerspring Mattress
12V Auxiliary Battery

Battery Disconnect Switch

12V Water Pump

Water Heater By-Pass Kit

China Bowl Toilet

13,500 BTU Roof Air Conditioner - Front

12V Power Roof Vent in Bathroom
Radius Entrance Door

Patio Awning

Slide-Out Topper Awnings
Tinted Radius Corner Windows
Skylight in Shower

Fire Extinguisher

Deadbolt Lock on Entrance Door
GFI Protected Circuit, Exterior
LP Gas Detector

Smoke Detector

Carbon Monoxide Detector

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

PAINTED MASK & SKIRT

POWER HEAT REMOTE MIRRORS
SINGLE CAMERA REAR VISION SYS
3-CAMERA REAR VISION

SIX-WAY POWER PILOT SEAT
CONVECTION MICROWAVE OVEN
HOME THEATRE SYSTEM

DVD PLAYER IN BEDROOM

EXTERIOR ENTERTAINMENT RADIO

2,583.00 FULL WIDTH LIVINGROOM LINOLEUM
413.00 DAY/BLACK OUT SHADES
693.00 LEATHERETTE HAB SOFA
427.00 LEATHTTE EURO RECLINER W/ OTTO
5563.00 BUNKS W/FOLD DOWN DVD MONITORS
273.00 SECOND AUXILIARY BATTERY
693.00 KITCHEN VENTILATION - FANTASTIC FAN
175.00 BEDROOMVENTILATION - 13.5 DUCTED

AIC

350.00 SPECIAL CHASSIS

Options Total:
Subtotal:

OPTIONAL ITEMS MAY REPLACE CERTAIN STANDARD ITEMS - SEE DEALER FOR DETAILS

Delivery Charge:

Ship To: MOTOR HOME SPECIALIST, INC.

413.00
245.00
245.00
175.00
1,785.00
175.00
221.00
735.00

0.00

$10,154.00

$115,745.00

1,298.00

Manufacturer Suggested Retail Price Total: $1 1 7 043 00
y .
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